
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:01

Statistics : from 01/10/2012 to 31/10/2012

***** Users with most messages *****

 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Frogman                      274 458,092 21 24.86%

2  Jackie                       199 506,442 3 18.06%

3  Bernadette1508               192 479,347 0 17.42%

4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 152 296,420 4 13.80%

5  Bri.                         133 219,434 14 12.07%

6  biffo                        37 45,369 9 3.36%

7  Gilly                        29 38,289 5 2.63%

8  Barb                         29 42,842 2 2.63%

9  Pam the goose                17 29,545 1 1.54%

10  Smokey                       14 16,946 2 1.27%

11  John the R-T                 11 23,938 0 1.00%

12  MCC                          6 8,804 0 0.54%

13  Gander                       3 5,854 0 0.27%

14  Wrinklie One ©               2 6,118 0 0.18%

15  Adam                         1 1,917 1 0.09%

16  joseph harvey                1 956 1 0.09%

17  Bernadette                   1 2,226 0 0.09%

18  Splodge                      1 1,411 0 0.09%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  Frogman                      21 274 458,092 33.33%

2  Bri.                         14 133 219,434 22.22%

3  biffo                        9 37 45,369 14.29%

4  Gilly                        5 29 38,289 7.94%

5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12  4 152 296,420 6.35%

6  Jackie                       3 199 506,442 4.76%

7  Barb                         2 29 42,842 3.17%

8  Smokey                       2 14 16,946 3.17%

9  Pam the goose                1 17 29,545 1.59%

10  Adam                         1 1 1,917 1.59%

11  joseph harvey                1 1 956 1.59%

12  Bernadette1508               0 192 479,347 0.00%

13  John the R-T                 0 11 23,938 0.00%

14  MCC                          0 6 8,804 0.00%

15  Gander                       0 3 5,854 0.00%

16  Wrinklie One ©               0 2 6,118 0.00%

17  Bernadette                   0 1 2,226 0.00%

18  Splodge                      0 1 1,411 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Jackie                       506,442 199 3 23.19%

2  Bernadette1508               479,347 192 0 21.95%



3  Frogman                      458,092 274 21 20.98%

4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on desktop 296,420 152 4 13.57%

5  Bri.                         219,434 133 14 10.05%

6  biffo                        45,369 37 9 2.08%

7  Barb                         42,842 29 2 1.96%

8  Gilly                        38,289 29 5 1.75%

9  Pam the goose                29,545 17 1 1.35%

10  John the R-T                 23,938 11 0 1.10%

11  Smokey                       16,946 14 2 0.78%

12  MCC                          8,804 6 0 0.40%

13  Wrinklie One ©               6,118 2 0 0.28%

14  Gander                       5,854 3 0 0.27%

15  Bernadette                   2,226 1 0 0.10%

16  Adam                         1,917 1 1 0.09%

17  Splodge                      1,411 1 0 0.06%

18  joseph harvey                956 1 1 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****

 num  date        Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  13/10/2012 63 123,725 2 5.72%

2  28/10/2012 56 106,354 3 5.08%

3  14/10/2012 53 95,439 2 4.81%

4  12/10/2012 52 97,476 3 4.72%

5  17/10/2012 50 107,874 2 4.54%

6  01/10/2012 50 91,868 2 4.54%

7  07/10/2012 45 81,672 2 4.08%

8  08/10/2012 43 83,445 3 3.90%

9  18/10/2012 43 84,503 1 3.90%

10  04/10/2012 39 83,062 1 3.54%

11  10/10/2012 38 71,657 4 3.45%

12  20/10/2012 36 76,438 3 3.27%

13  05/10/2012 36 70,882 2 3.27%

14  15/10/2012 34 80,005 1 3.09%

15  09/10/2012 33 53,493 5 2.99%

16  25/10/2012 32 61,325 3 2.90%

17  11/10/2012 32 66,372 1 2.90%

18  27/10/2012 31 62,743 1 2.81%

19  31/10/2012 31 61,304 1 2.81%

20  22/10/2012 30 66,360 2 2.72%

21  24/10/2012 29 51,653 1 2.63%

22  02/10/2012 28 54,719 2 2.54%

23  30/10/2012 26 60,142 2 2.36%

24  29/10/2012 26 59,069 2 2.36%

25  06/10/2012 25 48,167 2 2.27%

26  21/10/2012 25 46,823 2 2.27%

27  03/10/2012 25 52,378 1 2.27%

28  19/10/2012 25 51,332 1 2.27%

29  16/10/2012 23 46,342 2 2.09%

30  23/10/2012 22 43,333 3 2.00%

31  26/10/2012 21 43,995 1 1.91%



***** Subjects with most answers *****

 num  Subject                         Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  GM  Sunday 7th October 2012    60 113,444 1 5.44%

2  GMT Wednesday 17th October ... 47 103,115 1 4.26%

3  GMT Thursday 4th October 2012  41 86,576 1 3.72%

4  One of today's walks           39 60,495 1 3.54%

5  GMT Thursday 18th October 2012 37 76,836 1 3.36%

6  GMT Monday 1st October 2012    36 73,622 1 3.27%

7  GMT Monday 15th October 2012   35 82,705 1 3.18%

8  GMT Saturday 13th October 2012 33 77,941 1 2.99%

9  GMT Sunday 28th October 2012   33 62,640 1 2.99%

10  GMT Friday 19th October 2012   32 72,754 1 2.90%

11  GMT Thursday 11th October 2012 32 71,538 1 2.90%

12  GMT Friday 26th October 2012   28 65,206 1 2.54%

13  GMT Wednesday 31st October ... 27 53,329 1 2.45%

14  GMT Wednesday 10th October ... 27 51,754 1 2.45%

15  GMT Sunday 14th October 2012   26 53,521 1 2.36%

16  GMT Friday 5th October 2012    26 53,517 1 2.36%

17  GMT Wednesday 24th October ... 26 48,888 1 2.36%

18  GMT Wednesday 3rd October 2012 24 51,307 1 2.18%

19  GMT Thursday 25th October 2012 24 49,381 1 2.18%

20  GMT Monday 22nd October 2012   23 56,261 1 2.09%

21  GMT Friday 12th October 2012   23 44,885 1 2.09%

22  GMT Saturday 27th October 2012 23 39,949 1 2.09%

23  GMT Monday 29th October 2012   22 49,225 1 2.00%

24  GMT Tuesday 2 October 2012     21 39,783 1 1.91%

25  GMT Tuesday 9th October 2012   20 37,269 1 1.81%

26  Sob Sob Sob!                   20 36,175 1 1.81%

27  GMT Saturday 20th October 2012 19 42,560 1 1.72%

28  GMT Tuesday 30th October 2012  19 42,170 1 1.72%

29  GMT Monday 8th October 2012    19 38,328 1 1.72%

30  Another of my haunts           19 28,781 1 1.72%

31  GMT Saturday 6th October 2012  16 36,558 1 1.45%

32  September Stats                15 20,887 1 1.36%

33  GMT Tuesday 16th October 2012  14 27,754 1 1.27%

34  Another video for you          14 21,387 1 1.27%

35  GMT Sunday 21st October 2012   13 26,460 1 1.18%

36  Quiet in here today            13 20,856 1 1.18%

37  Today's romp                   13 20,538 1 1.18%

38  All  about Penguins            11 17,838 1 1.00%

39  GMT Tuesday 23rd October 2012  10 17,127 1 0.91%

40  For Bernadette !!!             10 16,884 1 0.91%

41  It's me again.....             9 12,471 1 0.82%

42  Testing                        9 10,948 1 0.82%

43  Dental appointment !!!  No ... 8 23,171 1 0.73%

44  GMT Saturday 6th October 2012  8 13,532 1 0.73%

45  Max                            8 11,946 1 0.73%

46  An hour                        8 10,245 1 0.73%

47  Re: B/B speed                  7 14,512 1 0.64%



48  Good evening all               6 15,683 1 0.54%

49  Cheap Money for Real Solutions 6 9,715 1 0.54%

50  A wet beach                    6 8,936 1 0.54%

51  Good evening                   4 10,444 1 0.36%

52  Thanks - cake                  4 6,156 1 0.36%

53  Safety first                   4 5,707 1 0.36%

54  Short LOA                      4 5,280 1 0.36%

55  GMT Sunday 30th September 2012 4 9,107 0 0.36%

56  Talking of good service!       2 4,193 1 0.18%

57  What a brave kitty!            2 3,718 1 0.18%

58  F1 Japan                       2 3,301 1 0.18%

59  Car Washing Scam               2 3,067 1 0.18%

60  Blue 44 and YD watchers!       2 3,040 1 0.18%

61  Evening all                    2 2,624 1 0.18%

62  It's probably my weird sen ... 2 2,431 1 0.18%

63  Re: SANDUSKY, PATERNO NOT  ... 1 1,212 1 0.09%

64  That's it................. ... 1 1,075 1 0.09%

65  The blue's progress            1 1,192 0 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 1102

 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 303 496,381 26 27.50%

2  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 199 506,442 3 18.06%

3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 198 356,234 15 17.97%

4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        164 264,912 16 14.88%

5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 107 273,265 0 9.71%

6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 80 194,696 0 7.26%

7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 17 29,545 1 1.54%

8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         11 23,938 0 1.00%

9  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPad)           10 11,992 0 0.91%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 5 11,386 0 0.45%

11  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41        4 6,168 0 0.36%

12  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 1 1,917 1 0.09%

13  G2/1.0                         1 956 1 0.09%

14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (7 ... 1 4,535 0 0.09%

15  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (6 ... 1 1,583 0 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 1102

 num  Newsreader                   Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog               484 797,517 42 43.92%

2  Mozilla                     209 508,892 1 18.97%

3  Microsoft Windows Mail      199 506,442 3 18.06%

4  Microsoft Outlook Express   198 356,234 15 17.97%

5  NewsTap                     10 11,992 0 0.91%

6  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 1 1,917 1 0.09%

7  G2                          1 956 1 0.09%



***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 1102 for 31 days

New threads : 63

Total replies : 1039

Total modified threads : 65

Total size : 2183950 bytes (2,132.76 KB)

Total lines : 24160 lines

Total users : 18

Average number of messages by user : 61.22

Average size of messages by user : 121,330.55 bytes (118.49 KB))

Average number of lines by user : 1,342.22

25% 

18% 

17% 

14% 

12% 

3% 
3% 

3% 2% 

1% 

1% 
1% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

Messages by User 

 Frogman                      

 Jackie                       

 Bernadette1508               

 Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12  

 Bri.                         

 biffo                        

 Gilly                        

 Barb                         

 Pam the goose                

 Smokey                       

 John the R-T                 

 MCC                          

 Gander                       

 Wrinklie One ©               

 Adam                         

 joseph harvey                

 Bernadette                   


